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2010-2011 CGC Membership Directory

Attard, Everaldo. University of Malta, Institute of Agri-
culture, Msida MSD2080 Malta.  Email: everaldo.
attard@um.edu.mt Interests: Research on the economic
importance of Ecballium elaterium (squirting cucumber)

Boyhan, George E. UGA, Southeast District Coop.
Extention, P.O. Box 8112, GSU, Statesboro GA 30460-
8112 USA.  Email: gboyhan@uga.edu Interests: pump-
kin and watermelon breeding.

Bell, Duane. Rupp Seeds, Inc., 17919 County Rd. B,
Wauseon OH 43567-9458 USA.  Email: duaneb
@ruppseeds.com

Call, Adam D. North Carolina State University, Dept
Horticulture, Campus Box 7609, Raleigh NC 27695-7609
USA.  Email: adcall@ncsu.edu

Cohen, Roni. ARO, Newe Ya’ar Research Center, P.O.
Box 1021, Ramat Yishay 30095 Israel.  Email:
ronico@volcani.agri.gov.il Interests: Plant pathology; root
and foliar diseases of cucurbits

Chung, Paul. Seminis Vegetable Seeds, Inc., 37437 State
Highway 16, Woodland CA 95695 USA.  Email:
paul.chung@seminis.com Interests: Melon Breeding.

Crosby, Kevin. Texas A&M University, Vegetable &
Fruit Improvement Ctr, 1500 Research Way, Ste 120,
College Station TX 77845 USA.  Email: k-crosby
@tamu.edu Interests: Myrothecium stem canker on melon.

Davidi, Haim. Hazait 3, Moshav Beit Elazari 76803 Is-
rael.  Email: haimdavi@zahav.net.il

Davis, Angela R. USDA, ARS WWARL, P.O. Box 159,
911 E. Hwy 3, Lane OK 74555 USA.  Email:
angela.davis@ars.usda.gov, angela.davis@lane-ag.org
Interests: Germplasm improvement.

de Groot, Erik. Nunhems Italy SRL, Via Ghiarone, 2;
40019 Sant’ Agata, Bolognese BO Italy.  Email:
Erik.degroot@nunhems.com Interests: Watermelon
breeding

de Hoop, Simon Jan. East-West Seed Co., 50/1 Moo 2,
Sainoi-Bang Bua Thong Road, Sainoi Nonthaburi 11150
Thailand.  Email: simon.dehoop@eastwestseed.com In-
terests: Cucurbit breeding

Dombrowski, Cory. 137 E. Lake Dr., Lehigh Acres FL
33936 USA.  Email: cdombrowski@sakata.com Interests:
cucurbit variety evaluation and melon breeding

Everts, Kathryne. 27664 Nanticoke Rd, Salisbury MD
21801 USA.  Email: keverts@umd.edu Interests: Fusarium
wilt on watermelon; Gummy stem blight on watermelon
and other cucurbits; Cover crops for managing cucurbit
diseases, fruit rot on pumpkin

Ficcadenti, Nadia. CRA-ORA, Unita di Ricera per
l’Orticoltora, Via Salaria, 163030 Monsampolo del
Tronto (A.P.)  Italy.  Email: nadiaf@insinet.it

Froese, David C. 32971 CR 34, La Junta CO 81050 USA.
Email: david@coloradoseeds.com

Furuki, Toshi. Manager of Breeding Dept. 1, Kakegawa
Research Center, Sakata Seed Corporation1743-2
Yoshioka, Kakegawa, 436-0115 Japan.  Email:
t.furuki@sakata-seed.co.jp

Garza-Ortega, Sergio. Plan de Iguala 66, Col. Mision
del Sol, 83100 Hermosillo Sonora Mexico.  Email:
sgarzao@prodigy.net.mx Interests: Breeding of Cucurbita
spp.; testing new muskmelon lines

Gardingo, Jose Raulindo. 142 Albert Einstein, Uvaranas,
Ponta Grossa PR 84032-015 Brazil.  Email:
jrgardin@uepg.br
Gatto, Gianni. Esasem Spa, Via G. Marconi 56, 37052
Casaleone (VR)  Italy.  Email: ggatto@esasem.com;
gpadox@gmail.com

Gil-Albert, Carlos. Rijk Zwaan Iberica, Att. Carlos Gil-
Albert, Paraje El Mamí, Carretera De Viator s/n 04120
La Cañada, Almeria Almeria Spain.  Email:
c.gil@rijkzwaan.es

Goldman, Amy P. 164 Mountain View Road, Rhinebeck
NY 12572 USA.  Email: agoldthum@aol.com Interests:
Heirloom melons and watermelons; ornamental gourds;
garden writing

Grant, Doug. Hybrid Seed Co., 326 c Patumahoe Road,
RD 3 Pukekohe, 2678 Auckland New Zealand.  Email:
doug.grant@xtra.co.nz Interests: Breeding & genetics of
maxima and moschata
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Grumet, Rebecca. Dept. of Horticulture, Graduate Pro-
gram in Genetics, Michigan State University, East Lan-
sing MI 48824-1325 USA.  Email: grumet@msu.edu In-
terests: Disease resistance, gene flow, tissue culture and
genetic engineering

Guner, Nihat. Sakata Seed America, P.O. Box 1118,
Lehigh Acres FL 33970-1118 USA.  Email: nguner
@sakata.com Interests: Watermelon breeding

Haizhen, Li. Beijing Vegetable Research Center, P.O. Box
2443, Beijing 100097 P.R. China.  Email: lihaizhen
@nercv.com Interests: Cucurbita sp.

Havey, Michael J. USDA/ARS, Dept. of Horticulture,
University of Wisconsin, 1575 Linden Dr., Madison WI
53706 USA.  Email: mjhavey@wisc.edu

He, Xiaoming. Vegetable Research Institute; Guangdong
Academy of Agric. Sciences; Guangzhou, Guangdong
510640; P.R. of CHINA; xiaominghe@tom.com; Breed-
ing cucumber and wax gourd

Herrington, Mark. Maroochy Research Station, Dept
Primary Industries & Fisheries, P.O. Box 5083, SCMC
Nambour, Queensland 4560  Australia.  Email:
mark.herrington@dpi.qld.gov.au Interests: Cucurbita
breeding

Hertogh, Kees. Nickerson-Zwaan BV, P.O. Box 28, 4920
AA, Made Netherlands.  Email: kees.hertogh@nickerson-
zwaan.com

Hofstede, Rene. Wageningen - Keygene N.V., Agro Busi-
ness Park 90, Rabobank Vallei, 6701 Rijn, Wageningen
Netherlands.  Email: rho@keygene.com Interests: Molecu-
lar genetic research in all cucurbitaceae

Holman, Bohuslav. 1420 Bzinska Str., 69681 Bzenec
Czech Republic.  Email: bholman@iol.cz Interests: Cu-
cumber breeding and seed production.

Hoogland, Jan. Bejo Zaden BV, Postbus 50, Trambaan
21749 ZH Warmenhuizen Netherlands.  Email:
j.hoogland@bejo.nl

Hu, Cheng-Jung. Crop Improvement Section, HDAIS,
COA, R.O.C., 50, 2nd Sec, Chi-An Road, Chi-An Town-
ship, Hualien 97365  Taiwan.  Email: greenficus
@pchome.com.tw

Ignart, Frederic. Centre de Recherche CLAUSE TEZIER,
Domaine de Maninet, Route de Beaumont, 26000 Va-

lence  France.  Email:  frederic.ignart@clause-
vegseeds.com Interests: melon breeding

Ito, Kimio. Vegetable Breeding Laboratory, Hokkaido
National Agricultural Expt. Station, Hitsujigaoka
Sapporo  Japan.  Email: kito@cryo.affrc.go.jp

Jahn, Laboratory of Molly. Dept. of Plant Breeding &
Genetics, 312 Bradfield Hall, Ithaca NY 14853-1902
USA.  Email: mjahn@cals.wisc.edu Interests: Melon and
squash breeding and genetics

Johnson, Bill. Seminis Vegetable Seeds, 37237 State Hwy
16, Woodland CA 95695 USA.  Email: bill.johnson
@seminis.com Interests: Squash breeding

Johnston, Jr., Robert. Johnny’s Selected Seeds, 184 Foss
Hill Rd, Albion ME 04910-9731 USA.  Email:
rjohnston@johnnyseeds.com Interests: Squash and
pumpkins

Jones-Evans, Elen. Peotec Seeds SRL, Via Provinciale
42-44, 43018 Sissa (PR)  Italy.  Email: ejevans
@peotecseeds.com

Juarez, Benito. 2387 McNary Way, Woodland CA 95776
USA.  Email: benito.juarez@alumni.ucdavis.edu Inter-
ests: Watermelon & melon genetics, breeding, physiol-
ogy & postharvest

Kabelka, Eileen. Harris Moran, 9241 Mace, Woodland
CA 95618 USA.  Email: e.kabelka@hmclause.com

Karchi, Zvi. 74 Hashkedim St., Qiryat-Tiv´on 36501  Is-
rael.  Interests: Cucurbit breeding, cucurbit physiology

Katzir, Nurit. Newe Ya’ar Research Center, ARO, P.O.
Box 1021, Ramat Yishay 30095  Israel.  Email:
katzirn@volcani.agri.gov.il

Kelfkens, Marcel. Westeinde 62, 1601 BK Enkhuizen
Netherlands.  Email: marcel.kelfkens@syngenta.com

King, Stephen R. Dept. of Horticultural Sciences, Texas
A&M University, College Station TX 77843-2133 USA.
Email: srking@tamu.edu Interests: Watermelon breed-
ing

Kirkbride, Jr., Joseph H. U.S. National Arboretum, 3501
New York Ave. NE, Washington DC 20002-1958 USA.
Email: joseph.kirkbride@ars.usda.gov Interests: Tax-
onomy of Cucumis



136 / Cucurbit Genetics Cooperative Report 33-34: 134-144 (2010-2011)

Knerr, Larry D. Shamrock Seed Company, 3 Harris Place,
Salinas CA 93901-4586 USA.  Email: lknerr
@shamrockseed.com Interests: Varietal development of
honeydew and cantaloupe

Kobori, Romulo Fujito. Av. Dr. Plínio Salgado, no 4320,
Bairro Uberaba, CEP 12906-840Braganca Paulista Sao
Paulo Brazil.  Email: romulo.kobori@sakata.com.br

Kole, Chittaranjan. Clemson University, 100 Jordan Hall,
Clemson SC 29634 USA.  Email: ckole@clemson.edu In-
terests: Molecular mapping and breeding for
phytomedicines in bitter melon

Kumar, Rakesh. 2336 Champion Court, Raleigh NC
27606 USA.  Email: rklnu@ncsu.edu Interests: integra-
tion of conventional breeding with molecular techniques

Lanini, Brenda. Harris Moran Seed Co., 9241 Mace Blvd.,
Davis CA 95616 USA.  Email: b.lanini@HMClause.com

Lebeda, Aleš. Faculty of Science, Dept. Botany, Palacky
University, Slechtitelu 11783 71 Olomouc-Holice
Moravia Czech Republic.  Email: ales.lebeda@upol.cz;
http://botany.upol.cz Interests: Cucurbitaceae family,
genetic resources, diseases, fungal variability, resistance
breeding, tissue culture

Lehmann, Louis Carl. Louie’s Pumpkin Patch, Poppelvägen
6 B, SE-541 48 Skövde Sweden.  Email:
louis.lehmann@pumpkinpatch.se Interests: Cucurbita - test-
ing of squash and pumpkin for use in Southern Sweden

Lelley, Tamas Univ. of Nat. Resources &  Applied Life
Sci, Dept. for AgroBiotech. IFA, Institute for Plant Prod.
Biotechnology, Konrad Lorenz Str., 20A-3430 Tulln Aus-
tria.  Email: tamas.lelley@boku.ac.at Interests: Cucurbita
spp.

Levi, Amnon. U.S. Vegetable Laboratory, 2700 Savan-
nah Highway, Charleston SC 29414 USA.  Email:
amnon.levi@ars.usda.gov

Lopez-Anido, Fernando. Universidad Nacional Rosario,
CC 14, Zavalla S 2125 ZAA  Argentina.  Email:
felopez@fcagr.unr.edu.ar Interests: Breeding of Cucurbita
pepo L. (caserta type)

Liu, Wenge. Zhengzhou Fruit Research Inst., Chinese
Acad. of Agric. Sci., Gangwan Rd 28, Guancheng Dis-
trict, Zhengzhou, Henan 450009  P.R. of China.  Email:
lwgwm@yahoo.com.cn Interests: Watermelon breeding,
male sterility, tetraploids, triploids

Loy, J. Brent. Plant Biology Dept., G42 Spaulding Hall,
Univ. of New Hampshire, 38 Academic Way, Durham
NH 3824 USA.  Email: jbloy@unh.edu Interests: Squash,
melon, pumpkin. Genetics, breeding, plasticulture,
mulch rowcovers

Luan, Feishi. Hort. College of Northeast Agri. Univ.; No.
59 Mucai St.; Xiangfang Dist., Heilongjiang 150030; P.R.
of CHINA; luanfeishi@sina.com

Ma, Qing. College of Plant Protection, Northwest Agri.
& Forestry University, Yangling, Shaanxi 712100 P.R.
China.  Email: maquing@nwsuaf.edu.cn Interests: Cu-
cumber disease resistance, resistance mechanisms

Majde, Mansour. Gautier Semences, Route de’Avignon,
13630 Eyragues France.  Email: mansour.majde
@gautiersemences.com

Matsumoto, Yuichi. 3-18-10-203, Okazaki, Ami-Machi,
Ibaraki 300-0335 Japan.  Email: yutamn@yahoo.co.jp

McCreight, J.D. USDA-ARS, 1636 E. Alisal St., Salinas
CA 93905 USA.  Email: jim.mccreight@ars.usda.gov In-
terests: Melon breeding and genetics

Myers, James R. Dept. Horticulture, Oregon State Uni-
versity, 4037 Ag Life Sciences Bldg., Corvalis OR 97331-
7304 USA.  Email: myersja@hort.oregonstate.edu

Neill, Amanda. The Botanical Research Inst. of Texas,
509 Pecan St., Fort Worth TX 76102-4060 USA.  Email:
aneill@brit.org Interests: Gurania and Psiguria

Ng, Timothy J. Dept. Natural Resource Sci., Univ. of
Maryland, College Park MD 20742-4452 USA.  Email:
binkley@umd.edu ;
cucurbit.genetics.cooperative@gmail.com Interests:
Melon breeding and genetics; postharvest physiology;
seed germination

Om, Young-Hyun. #568-3 Pajang-Dong, Jangan -Gu,
Suwon 440-853 Republic of Korea.  Email:
omyh2673@hanmail.net Interests: Breeding of cucurbit
vegetables

Owens, Ken. Magnum Seeds, Inc., 5825 Sievers Road,
Dixon CA 95620 USA.  Email: ken.owens
@magnumseeds.com Interests: Cucumber breeding

Ouyang, Wei. Magnum Seeds, 5825 Sievers Rd, Dixon
CA 95620 USA.  Email: weiouyang1@yahoo.com Inter-
ests: Squash, watermelon, cucumber breeding
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Palomares, Gloria. Dept. Biotecnología, Univ.
Politécnica, Camino de Vera, s/nE-46022 Valencia
Spain.  Email: gpaloma@btc.upv.es Interests: Genetic
improvement in horticultural plants

Paris, Harry. Dept. Vegetable Crops, A.R.O. Newe Ya’ar
Research Ctr., P.O. Box 1021, Ramat Yishay 30-095  Is-
rael.  Email: hsparis@agri.gov.il Interests: Breeding and
genetics of squash and pumpkin

Park, Soon O. TexaAgriLife Res. & Extension Ctre., Texas
A & M University, 2415 East Highway 83, Weslaco TX
78596 USA.  Email: so-park@tamu.edu Interests: melon
genetics

Peiro Abril, José Luis. Apartado de Correos no. 2, E 04720
Aguadulce  Spain.  Email: peiroab@larural.es;
jlp@ramiroarnedo.com Interests: Melon, cantaloupe,
watermelon, squash, cucumber breeding, gentics, in vitro

Polewczak, Lisa. Syngenta Seeds, 10290 Greenway
Road, Naples FL 34114 USA.  Email: l.polewczak
@gmail.com Interests: Squash, cantaloupe, watermelon
breeding & genetics

Poulos, Jean M. Nunhems USA, Inc., 7087 E. Peltier Rd.,
Acampo CA 95220 USA.  Email: jean.poulos
@nunhems.com Interests: Melon breeding

Prabu, Thachinamoorthy. Nunhems India Pvt. Ltd; No
16, Sri Ramanjaneya Complex; 1st ‘A’ Main, Canara
Bank Road; Yelahanka, New Town, Bangalore 64; IN-
DIA; t.prabu@bayer.com; Watermelon breeding

Randhawa, Lakhwinder. Sakata Seed America, Inc.,
2854 Niagara Ave, Colusa CA 95932 USA.  Email:
lrandhawa@sakata.com Interests: Molecular markers

Randhawa, Parm. CA Seed & Plant Lab, 7877 Pleasant
Grove Rd., Elverta CA 95626 USA.  Email: randhawa
@calspl.com

Ray, Dennis. Dept. Plant Sci., Univ. of Arizona, P.O. Box
210036, Tucson AZ 85721-0036 USA.  Email:
dtray@email.arizona.edu Interests: Genetics and cyto-
genetics of Cucumis melo and Citrullus spp.

Reitsma, Kathy. North Central Regional Plant Introduc-
tion Sta., Iowa State University, Ames IA 50011-1170
USA.  Email: kathleen.reitsma@ars.usda.gov Interests:
curator of cucurbit germplasm

Reuling, Gerhard T.M. Nunhems Netherlands B.V., P.O.
Box 4005, 6080 AA Haelen Limburg Netherlands.  Email:
g.reuling@nunhems.com Interests: Breeding long cucum-
ber

Robinson, R. W. Emeritus Prof. , Dept. Hort. Sci., NY
Agri. Expt. Station, Cornell University, Geneva NY
14456-0462 USA.  Email: rwr1@cornell.edu Interests:
Breeding and genetics of cucurbits

Rodenburg, Marinus. East-West Seed Indonesia,
Desabenteng, Campaka, P.O. Box 1 Purwakarta  Indo-
nesia.  Email: rien@ewsi.co.id

Rokhman, Fatkhu. PT East West Seed Indonesia, P.O.
Box 1, Campaka, Purwakarta 41181, W. Java Indonesia.
Email: fatkhu_Rokhman@ewsi.co.id Interests: Cucum-
ber, watermelon and melon breeding

Sheng, Yunyan. Heilongjiang Bayi Agri. Univ.; No. 2
XinFeng Road; High Tech. Development Dist.; Daqing,
Heilongjiang 163319; P.R. of CHINA;
shengyunyan12345@163.com

Shetty, Nischit V. Monsanto Vegetable Seeds, 2221 CR
832, Felda FL 33930 USA.  Email: nischit.shetty
@monsanto.com Interests: Cucumber breeding

Shimamoto, Ikuhiro. 146-11 Daigo, Kashihara, NARA
634-0072 Japan.  Email: shimamoto@suika-net.co.jp

Simon, Phillip W. USDA-ARS-Vegetable Crops, Dept. of
Horticulture, Univ. of Wis., 1575 Linden Dr., Madison
WI 53706-1590 USA.  Email: psimon@wisc.edu Interests:
Breeding and genetics

Stephenson, Andrew G. 208 Mueller Lab, Penn State
Univ., University Park PA 16802-5301 USA.  Email:
as4@psu.edu

Suddath, Pete. Abbot & Cobb, 4429 Mathis Mill Road,
Valdosta GA 31602 USA.  Email: Pete_suddarth
@abbottcobb.com

Sun, Zhanyong. East-West International, Ltd., Rm 2412,
New City Int’l Mansion, No 92-1 Minzu AveNanning
Guangxi 530021 P.R. China.  Email: Zhanyong.sun
@eastwestseed.com Interests: Cucurbit breeding

Swanepoel, Cobus. Pannar, P.O. Box 13339, Northmead
1511 South Africa.  Email: cobus.swanepoel
@pannar.co.za
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Tatlioglu, Turan. Martar Tohumculuk A.S., Han
Mahallesi, 5 Eylül Caddesi No. 7, Susurluk (Balikesir)
10600 Turkey.  Email: turantatlioglu@yahoo.com Inter-
ests: Hybrid breeding, sex inheritanc, sex genes

Taurick, Gary. Harris Moran Seed Co., 5820 Research
Way, Immokalee FL 34142 USA.  Email:
g.taurick@hmclause.com Interests: Development of com-
mercial hybrids of pickle, slicer and Beit Alpha cucum-
bers

Theurer, Christoph. GlaxoSmithKline Consumer
Healthcare GmbH & Co. KG, Consumer Healthcare
Gmbh&Co.KG, Benzstrasse 25D-71083 Herrenberg Ger-
many.  Email: Christoph.Theurer@gsk.com

Tolla, Greg. Monsanto Vegetable Seeds, 37437 State Hwy
16, Woodland CA 95695 USA.  Email: greg.tolla
@monsanto.com Interests: Breeding and genetics

Vadra Halli, Satish. #1/2, Krishna Road, Basavanagudi,
Bangalore 560004 Karnataka India.  Email:
satishvadrahalli@yahoo.com

Vardi, Eyal. Origene Seeds Ltd., POB 699, Rehovot 76100
Israel.  Email: eyal@origeneseeds.com

Wang, Xiqing. Hort. Sub-academy, Heilongjiang Acad.
Of Agric. Sci.; No. 666 Haping Road; Harbin 150069;
P.R. of CHINA; xiqingwang100@163.com; Watermelon
breeding

Webb, Susan E. Dept. of Entomology & Nematology,
2213 Bldg. 970, Univ. of Florida, PO Box 110620,
Gainesville FL 32611-0620 USA.  Email: sewe@ufl.edu
Interests: insect pests of cucurbits

Wehner, Todd. Dept. Horticultural Science, Box 7609,
North Carolina State Univ., Raleigh NC 95616 USA.
Email: todd_wehner@ncsu.edu Interests: Pickling/slic-
ing cucumber, watermelon, luffa gourd, selection, dis-
ease resistance, yield, genetics and breeding

Weng, Yiqun. USDA Vegetable Crops Research Unit,
University of Wisconsin, 1575 Linden Dr., Madison WI
53706 USA.  Email: yiqun.weng@ars.usda.gov Interests:

Wessel-Beaver, Linda. Dept. Crops &
Agroenvironmental Sci., Call Box 9000, Univ. of Puerto
Rico, Mayaguez PR 00681-9000 USA.  Email:
lwesselbeaver@yahoo.com; lindawesselbeaver@upr.edu
Interests: Pumpkin and squash breeding and genetics;
disease and insect resistance; cucurbit evolution and
domestication

Winkler, Johanna. Saatzucht Gleisdorf GmbH, Am
Tieberhof 33, A-8200 Gleisdorf Austria.  Email:
winkler.szgleisdorf@utanet.at

Yang, Xingping. Jiangsu Academy of Agric. Sci.; Insti-
tute of Vegetable Crops; No. 50 Zhongling Street; Nanjing
210014 Jiangsu; P.R. of CHINA; xingping@jsmail.com.cn

Yangping, Wang. XiYu Seeds; No. 32 Ningbian East
Road; Changji, Xinjiang 831100; P.R. of CHINA;
xiyuseeds@sina.com; Watermelon and melon breeding

Zhang, Xingping. Syngenta Seeds, 21435 Co. Rd.  98,
Woodland CA 95695 USA.  Email: xingping.zhang
@syngenta.com Interests: Watermelon and melon genet-
ics & breeding


